
Rev. 2-2024 
 

CITY OF OLATHE 
AGREEMENT RENEWAL 

 
This Agreement Renewal (“Renewal”) made this ______ day of ___________________, 

20___, by and between the City of Olathe (“City”) and Core & Main (“Vendor”) (collectively, the 
“Parties”). 
 
 WHEREAS, the City and Vendor have previously entered into an Agreement, dated June 
7, 2023 (“the Agreement”),for water meters and related supplies, 
 
 WHEREAS the Agreement was for a term of one years; 
 
 WHEREAS Section 1  of the Agreement provides that the Agreement may be renewed 
for additional one (1)-year periods upon the written agreement of both parties; and 
 
 WHEREAS the Parties have previously renewed the Agreement once; and 
 
 WHEREAS the Agreement will currently expire on January 31, 2025; and 
 
 WHEREAS the Parties are desirous of renewing the Agreement. 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 
 

 
A. The Agreement is hereby modified as follows: Exhibit A - Updated pricing; and 

 
B. The Agreement, as modified, is hereby renewed for an additional term of one 

year, commencing at the expiration of the current term on January 31, 2026. 
 

  
 
 

REMAINDER OF THE PAGE LEFT BLANK 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Rev. 2-2024 

IN ALL OTHER RESPECTS, the terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain in full 
force and effect, except as specifically modified by any prior written renewals approved by the 
Parties and by this Renewal, including all policies of insurance which will cover the work 
authorized by this Renewal. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Renewal to be executed as of the 
day and year first above written. 

CITY OF OLATHE, KANSAS 

By: __________________________________ 
Mayor 

ATTEST: 

________________________________ (SEAL) 
City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

_________________________________ 
City Attorney or Deputy/Assistant City Attorney 

Core & Main 

By: _____________________________ 
VENDOR PRINCIPAL & TITLE
11510 Strang Line Road   
Olathe, KS  66062 



Rev. 2-2024 

EXHIBIT A 




